836-TN05-20000	 说明书	 包装 _TN005_
说明书 _骑马钉 _封面 200g 单铜附膜 4色印刷 _
内页 80g 书纸单色印刷 _尺寸：120x180mm
20240116
Universal Programmer USER MANUAL
......................
......................
......................

Key Slot
Place the car key to read and write vehicle key information.
Card-type keys can be placed on a flat surface.
Infrared Key Slot
Place the infrared key to read and write Mercedes-Benz
infrared key transponder chip information.
1.
2.
3.
4.
2.3 Components and Ports
2
3
5
4
6
7
8
9
1
9
Power Indicator
Solid green indicates 12V DC power is connected.
NFC Detection Area
Place the NFC car key to read card information, or place
supported IC or ID card to copy card information.
Status Indicator
Solid blue indicates T-Kunai is connected to a computer
or a tablet such as T-Ninja Pro. Flashing blue indicates
function operation or data transmission.
EEPROM Socket Lock
Combined with the SOP 8 adapter to read and write SOP
memory chip EEPROM data.
10PIN, 20PIN DIY Slot
To connect the DIY cable or Dupont line. It is used to read
and write special ECU and MCU. It can also be combined
with the EEP adapter to program memory data.
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.
11
10
10
USB Type-C Port
Provides data communication and 5V DC power supply.
DC Port
Connects the power adapter and provides 12V DC power
supply.
DB26 Port
Three components can be connected to this port: MCU
cable, ECU cable, MC9S12 cable.
10.
11.
12.
12
11
2.4 Cable Definitions
2.4.1 MCU Cable
DB26 Pin Color Definition
ECU_B2
ECU_B4(TX)